

# Conduent Named to Newsweek's Top 100 Global Most Loved Workplaces for 2024

May 30, 2024 at 8:43 AM EDT

Inclusion on Newsweek's Top 100 Global Most Loved Workplaces list for second straight year reflects commitment to a strong culture

FLORHAM PARK, N.J.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--May 30, 2024-- Conduent Incorporated (Nasdaq: CNDT), a global technology-led business solutions and services company, today announced being named a Newsweek's Top 100 Global Most Loved Workplaces® for 2024.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240530753348/en/



Conduent Named to Newsweek's Top 100 Global Most Loved Workplaces for 2024 (Graphic: Business Wire)

The recognition is Conduent's second consecutive appearance on *Newsweek's* Top 100 Global Most Loved Workplaces®. The ranking is produced through collaboration with the research and analysis of Best Practice Institute (BPI), a

leadership development and benchmark research company.

"Being included once again on *Newsweek*'s Top 100 Global Most Loved Workplaces is a reflection of our commitment to creating a workplace where our associates can be themselves, grow and gain skills and make a positive difference," said Cliff Skelton, Conduent President and Chief Executive Officer. "This achievement is especially meaningful because it is based on how our associates feel about Conduent. The analysis also aligns with Conduent's core values of teamwork, communication and inclusion as we deliver valuable outcomes for our clients."

"As workplaces continue to shift, it's clearer than ever that fostering collaboration, embracing a positive outlook, and aligning values are essential. The companies celebrated on the 2024 Global Most Loved Workplaces® list truly embody these principles. They show us that by championing respect and team-oriented outcomes, they're not just building great workplaces, they're shaping a brighter future for all," said Nancy Cooper, Global Editor in Chief of Newsweek.

The results were determined after surveying more than 2 million employees from businesses with workforces varying in size from 30 to more than 10,000. The list recognizes companies that put respect, caring, and appreciation for their employees at the center of their business model and, in doing so, have earned the loyalty and respect of the people who work for them.

For the full Newsweek list of 2024's Top 100 Global Most Loved Workplaces®, visit <a href="https://www.newsweek.com/rankings/global-most-loved-workplaces-2024">https://www.newsweek.com/rankings/global-most-loved-workplaces-2024</a>.

Being named to Newsweek's Top 100 Global Most Loved Workplaces® for 2024 is the third consecutive year earning a Newsweek Most Loved ranking for Conduent.

## **About Conduent**

Conduent delivers digital business solutions and services spanning the commercial, government and transportation spectrum – creating valuable outcomes for its clients and the millions of people who count on them. The Company leverages cloud computing, artificial intelligence, machine learning, automation and advanced analytics to deliver mission-critical solutions. Through a dedicated global team of approximately 59,000 associates, process expertise and advanced technologies, Conduent's solutions and services digitally transform its clients' operations to enhance customer experiences, improve performance, increase efficiencies and reduce costs. Conduent adds momentum to its clients' missions in many ways including disbursing approximately \$100 billion in government payments annually, enabling 2.3 billion customer service interactions annually, empowering millions of employees through HR services every year and processing nearly 13 million tolling transactions every day. Learn more at <a href="http://www.conduent.com">http://www.conduent.com</a>.

**Note:** To receive RSS news feeds, visit <a href="http://twitter.com">www.news.conduent.com</a>. For open commentary, industry perspectives and views, visit <a href="http://twitter.com/conduent">http://twitter.com/conduent</a>, <a href="http://www.facebook.com/Conduent">http://www.facebook.com/Conduent</a>.

## **Trademarks**

Conduent is a trademark of Conduent Incorporated in the United States and/or other countries. Other names may be trademarks of their respective owners.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240530753348/en/

## Media

Sean Collins, Conduent, +1-310-497-9205, Sean.Collins2@conduent.com

## **Investor Relations:**

Giles Goodburn, Conduent, +1-203-216-3546, ir@conduent.com

Source: Conduent Incorporated